TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		07/22/2004	Michigan banking corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAITA BROS. INC.
Street Address:	710 Sandoval Way
City:	Hayward
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94544
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76488976	YAKISTIX
Serial Number:	76493947	POTSTIX
Registration Number:	2230973	GOLDEN WEST
Registration Number:	2270693	GARIBALDI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-638-6717

Email: eobrien@graycary.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2130,1030642-909600MAITA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0060

900011448

Total Attachments: 2 source=maita#page1.tif source=maita#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0061

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of 22nd day of July 2004 Comerica Bank ("LENDER") to Maita Bros. Inc. ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 2003, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel No. 002861 and frame No. 0194 on November 12, 2003; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

Dated: July 22, 2004

Comerica Bank, successor in interest to Comerica Bank-California

Michael Hazlewood

Senior Vice President - Western Division

1

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademarks

The Corporation owns the following domestic and foreign trademark or service mark registrations and applications:

Trademark or Service Marks	Country	Registration or Application No.
Golden West	USA-Federal	2,230,973
Golden West	State-California	42650
Garibaldi	USA-Federal	2,270,693
Garibaldi	State-California	47441
Garibaldi Pepe Pepino	State-California	103767
YakiStix	USA-Federal	76/488,976
PotStix	USA-Federal	76/493,947
		_

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 08/10/2004